AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE 15th DAY OF November , 2020 .
REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: BUILDER'S LOT : R04
LOT: R04 BLOCK:
4M-1290 DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2
CIVIC ADDRESS: 735-H Dearborn Private
PURCHASERS: Jacob Joseph Alexander and Melina Marchand
VENDORS: VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: November 27th, 2020

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the
following changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale
and except for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement

shall remain as stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: $364,596.77
BALANCE AT CLOSING: $349,596.77
LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $346,574.88
SCHEDULE "G" DATED:  November 15th, 2020
TARION SCHEDULE "B'" DATED:  November 15th, 2020
INSERT: 680 dated: December 16th, 2020 in the amount of: $1,031.00
NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $365,627.77
NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $350,627.77
NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $347,554.91
SCHEDULE "G" DATED:  December 16th, 2020
TARION SCHEDULE "B' DATED:  December 16th, 2020
Dated at Ottawa this 16th day of December , 2020
In the presence of: & E
[f/(éZ/ \\A / 7 A
$\n e
; PURCHASER
“ @QQ/ W fot U
3 v J !\. LQJL&/ AXAA /2/\ o
" PURCHASER
Dated at Ottawa this OZ% day of (m@nf\}j/ , K020
7

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED (VENDOR)

PER:

REV: September 3, 2020



Page 1 0of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate'") in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this

Schedule; and

(©) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the

New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New Residential Rental

Property Rebate'). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

S E
Purchaser Purchaser endor

REV: September 3, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase
Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing.

i The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to
be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of
$347,554.91 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Ottawa this 16th day of December , 2020

PURCHASER

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

I~ pittnnnt,)

PURCHASER PER: 7 |
" Nocon s 23,2020
DATE:

PROJECT: DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2 LOT: R04

REV: September 3, 2020



Valecrait

Homes Lid,

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Deerfield 2 - Phase Condo
PURCHASERS: Jacob Joseph Alexander and Melina Marchand Printed: 19-Dec-20 6:10 pm
LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
R04 Level: 3 Condo 5310 16-Nov-21
34 1- - CERAMIC TILE - GROUT COLOR PER COLOUR $ 75.00 Each
88508
27573 | Note:
35 1- KITCHEN - DELETE ITEM #25 IN B1A's RE: INSTALLATION OF KITCHEN BACKSPLASH -$50.00 Each
TILE TO BE HORIZONTAL 1/3 OFFSET BRICK INSTALL IN STANDARD AREAS. SEE ITEM
#45.
27574 | Note:
36 1 - KITCHEN - KITCHEN FAUCET - DELTA MARLEY 986LF - AR ARCTIC STAINLESS $ 342.00 Each
88428
27575 | Note: SEE ITEM #15.
37 1- FOYER - SUPPLY AND INSTALL BRONZE SERIES FLOOR TILES, RECTANGULAR 1/3 $ 419.00 Each
STAGGERED SIDE TO SIDE OF THE HOUSE, AS PER FLOOR PLAN SKETCH AND AS PER
FLOOR TILE INSTALLATION SKETCH
27577 | Note:
38 1 - MASTER BEDROOM - SUPPLY AND INSTALL LEVEL 1 CARPET IN MASTER BEDROOM $ 340.00 Each
AND WALK IN CLOSET IN LIEU OF STANDARD, AS PER FLOOR PLAN SKETCH.
27578 | Note:
39 1- BEDROOM 2 - SUPPLY AND INSTALL LEVEL 1 CARPET IN BEDROOM #2 IN LIEU OF $ 140.00 Each
STANDARD, AS PER FLOOR PLAN SKETCH.
27579 | Note:
40 1- - SUPPLY AND INSTALL LEVEL 1 CARPET ON STAIRS IN LIEU OF STANDARD, AS PER $ 240.00 Each
FLOOR PLAN SKETCH.
27582 | Note:
41 1- - SUPPLY AND INSTALL LEVEL 1 UNDERPAD ON STAIRS IN LIEU OF STANDARD, AS $ 137.00 Each
PER FLOOR PLAN SKETCH.
27583 | Note:
42 1 - MASTER BEDROOM - DELETE ITEM #9 IN B1A'S RE: SUPPLY AND INSTALL LEVEL 2 -$469.00 Each
CARPET IN MASTER BEDROOM
27584 | Note:
43 1-BEDROOM 2 - DELETE ITEM #10 IN B1A'S RE: SUPPLY AND INSTALL LEVEL 2 CARPET -$193.00 Each
IN BEDROOM 2
27585 | Note:
44 1 - KITCHEN - CLARIFICATION RE: ITEM # 15 IN B1A'S, KITCHEN QUARTZ COUNTERTOPS $ 0.00 Each
TO BE PENCIL TOP ONLY WITH SQUARE BOTTOM EDGE, AS PER EDGE PROFILES SKETCH.
SEE ITEM # 15.
27586 | Note:
45 1 - KITCHEN - KITCHEN BACKSPLASH INSTALLATION ONLY TO BE HORIZONTAL BRICK $ 50.00 Each
INSTALL, AS PER WALL TILE INSTALLATION SKETCH. SEE ITEM #16.
27638 | Note:
l ~
/- \?J& a
Vendor Init' Purchaser Initials: N
s CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL
PREPARED BY: Nicole Trudel _
LOCKED BY:
PE 1.294-1 DATE:

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20



[ Valecrat

Homes Ltd.

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Deerfield 2 - Phase Condo

PURCHASERS: Jacob Joseph Alexander and Melina Marchand Printed: 15-Dec-20 6:20 pm
LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
16-Nov-21

R04 Level: 3 5310

Payment Summary
Paid By Amount

Total Payment:

Y~

/C 16-Dec-20 VENDOR;
Jan&J/oseph Alexander DATE { PER: Valecraft Homes Limited
(1 ¢/ / ;
PURCHASER: »L‘\M}}JJMU o 15-Dec-20 DATE: B[‘Om@/ XA 2090
Melina Marchand DATE

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL
PREPARED BY: Nicole Trudel -
LOCKED BY: '
PE 1.294-2 DATE:

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20




I I I TARION (T;::t?\:n:::rgni;r:;te)

PROTECTING ONTARIO'S NEW HOME BUYERS

SCHEDULE B
Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PART | Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance due on
Closing, the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below.

1. Preparation of transfer fee by Builder’s solicitor as stated in Clause #17 of the Agreement of

Purchase & Sale. $225.00 + HST= $254.25

Partll All Other Adjustments —to be determined in accordance with the terms of the

Purchase Agreement
These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance due

on Closing, which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in accordance with the terms of
the Purchase Agreement.

1. Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #8(g) of the Agreement
of Purchase & Sale.

2. Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #8(a) of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

3. Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Schedule “G” Clause
# 8 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

4. Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #8(b) of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale. Tarion Enrolment Calculation Table can be viewed on-line at

tarion.com. See chart on page 12 as a guide.
5. Additional upgrades/deletions contained in the attached Amendment to the Agreement of Purchase

and Sale dated December 16th, 2020

6. Any increase in existing or newly imposed levies, development charges, education development
charges or any impost or other charges imposed by an approving authority or public utility corporation as
stated in Clause # 48 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

Signed at Ottawa , this 16th day of December ,20 20

7[ %% Valecraft Homes Limited
Pl/ aser

S22 ~

Purchaser Per?” /
LDaymber 3 2620
Date:
Lot #: R04 Project:  Deerfield Village 2

CONDO TENTATIVE - 2012 Page 11 of 12



WALL TILE

Vertical stacked Horizontal stacked

Valecraft

Tile Installation Options

Vertical 1/3 offset brick Horizontal 1/3 offset brick

Main Bathroom

a4 L0
Q ﬁK Ensuite Bathroom
giaa
Vertical brick Horizontal brick 45 degree Standard square
Kitchen Backsplash
Sk e
Project: DV2 Puichiazar: Jacob Joseph Alexander
Plan 4 4M-1290 Purchaser: Melina Marchand Y
. R04 Dt December 16th, 2020 =
: N
'\
Model: 310 Upgrade #: 16,19, 20, 23, 24, 36;46

K/Sales/Light Fixtures

Revised 06/27/2019



Valecralt

Tile Installation Options

Rectangular Rectangular
Standard square Square brick front to back of the house side to side of the house
Mechanical Room
Laundry Area — 2
ok
P
Rectangular 1/3 staggered Rectangular 1/3 staggered
front to back of the house side to side of the house 45 degree
Entry < |
Kitchen /5:\,
Main Bathroom
Ensuite Bathroom
mo
Project: D V2 Purchaser: Jacob Joseph Alexander
Plan# 4M-1290 Purchaser: Melina Marchand
Lok RO4 Date: D€CEMber 16th, 2020
Model: 5310 Upgrade # 17, 18, 21, 22, 32, 33, 37

K/Sales/Light Fixtures Revised 01/10/2019




Standard Edge Profiles for Granite & Qﬁartz

Valecratt —7

Eased Edge
1/4 Bevel
1/2 Bevel

3/4 Bevel

Kitchen countertops c/w Flush
Pencil Top Only Breakfast Bar
with Square Bottom

— N
M\

Pencil Top and Bottom

1/2 Bullnose

Full Bullnose

Project: DV2

Purchaser: Jacob Joseph Alexander

Plan #: 4M-1290

Purchaser: Melina Marchand 3; 1

|
—

Lot: R04

Date: December 16th, 2020

Model; 5310

Upgrade #: 15 & 44

K/Sales/Counter Edge Profile

Revised 10/30/2019



0202/0€/1L0

*Buipeib a)is 0} anp salieA sdejs Jo Jaquin :8jON, ‘BaJe 100} paje)s sy} woly AleA Aew soeds J0o)) 9jgeasn |enjoy "ad0u jnoypm abueyod o) Joslqns aie suoneoyoads pue sjepsiew ‘sueld “3'0 3 '3 "ojewixoidde ale suoisuswIp IV

| v{‘;";.”__l

*Budid jeslueyosw ujejuod o} palinbas oq Aew (sAemaseyd) speayying [EJUOZIIOY JO/pUE [EOIUOA

W0-61 X b b} | b 16 X406

_ WHAEL X091
WooNa3d ¥ALSYA , 2i Woouaasg

020z ‘W9l Jequiedeq-2ied &
pueyoJe\ euljsi-4eseydind ¥0-4 Ec:m

0621-IN¥ “ON veld

Topuexa|y YdaSor qoder :uaseydind

ZAg S

INOOY ONIAIT

o0

8P E X0 HE

| A ()
INOOY ONINIA \ﬂ :
|- (9

SKETCH

JONVYLNI
0LES LINN

58 X.82)
. NIHOLIM

=——=====

|

— O
B3

_ AONVILNT

0LES TIAON . JdOOTd ddIHL

doin
o100 &)




CONDOMINIUM HOME COLOUR CHART

Community: Deerfield Village II|Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1290 [Sales Rep: | Nicole Trudel
Lot No: R04 Civic Address: 735-H Dearborn Private

Purchaser(s): Jacob Joseph Alexander Model Name/#: 5310
Purchaser(s): Melina Marchand Nov 16-2021

INTERIOR FINISHES : e
DESCRIPTION STD/UPG #
TRIM STYLE
Standard Nivaga Baseboards and Casings STD
DOOR STYLE
Standard Cambridge Style Passage Doors STD
INTERIOR HARDWARE
Standard Satin Chrome STD
INTERIOR LIGHTING
PACKAGE Standard Roma Lighting 5,6
BATHROOM
ACCESSORIES Infinity Series in Chrome STD
it Al - PAINT COLOUR(S) : : :
ROOM MAIN COLOUR STD/UPG # ACCENT WALL STD/UPG #
TRIM
Semi Gloss OC-117 Simply White STD N/A N/A
FOYER + STAIRWAY
Low Lustre OC-30 Gray Mist STD N/A N/A
STORAGE ROOM
N/A N/A N/A N/A
LAUNDRY ROOM
Low Lustre OC-30 Gray Mist STD N/A N/A
MAIN FLOOR
HALLWAY N/A N/A N/A N/A
LIVING ROOM / DINING
ROOM Low Lustre OC-30 Gray Mist STD N/A N/A
KITCHEN
Semi Gloss OC-30 Gray Mist STD N/A N/A
MECHANICAL ROOM
Low Lustre OC-30 Gray Mist STD N/A N/A
BEDROOM HALLWAY
Low Lustre OC-30 Gray Mist STD N/A N/A
MASTER BEDROOM
Low Lustre OC-30 Gray Mist STD N/A N/A
BEDROOM #2
Low Lustre OC-30 Gray Mist STD N/A N/A
ENSUITE BATHROOM
Semi Gloss OC-30 Gray Mist STD N/A N/A
MAIN BATHROOM
Semi Gloss OC-30 Gray Mist STD N/A N/A
NOTES:

Approved By :

>/\ A f(x(&%l’(—/ VAN

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
\\192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Deerfield\Block R\R04\DV2 R04 Colou

Date: December 16th, 2020

Date: December 16th, 2020

Date: !l Zg* Qg‘dﬁg Z;?O




CONDOMINIUM HOME COLOUR CHART
{ Community: Deerfield Village II| Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1290 |Sales Rep: | Nicole Trudel
Lot No: R04 Civic Address: 735-H Dearborn Private
Purchaser(s): Jacob Joseph Alexander Model Name/#: 5310
Purchaser(s): Melina Marchand Nov 16-2021
ey CABINETRY
ROOM SELECTION LEVEL STD/UPG #
I STXLb Banff (MDF Seamless) Navy Blue, Pots and Pans 3 Drw Front:
COLOUR anff ( eamless) Navy Blue, Pots and Pans 3 Drw Fronts Level 2 4,12,13,30,31
10/10/10
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE 81092-142 Pulls STD 12, 13,30, 31
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP . '
Desert Silver EDGE PROFILE  [Pencil top Only with Level 2 Quartz 15,44
Square Bottom Edge
MAIN BATHROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR Shaker 90 AV-K64 STD 4
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE 7814-142 Pulls STD STD
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
P395-VL EDGE PROFILE  |gtandard STD STD
ENSUITE BATHROOM (STYLE AND
COLOUR Shaker 90 AV-K64 STD 4
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE 7814-900 Pulls STD STD
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
P395-VL EDGE PROFILE  |Standard STD STD
POWDER ROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR N/A N/A N/A
HARDWARE N/A
CODE N/A N/A N/A N/A
COUNTERTOP N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
- APPLIANCES
TYPE SIZE STD/UPG # |APPLIANCE UPG LEVEL STD/UPG #
FRIDGE . ;
(Standard Minimum Opening is Standard STD Sleeve for fl.ltl:ll'e water line + Basic 328
33"x70.75") Stainless Steel >
RANGE . . ;
Standard STD Level 1 Whirlpool Stan:nlc;s Steel Slide-In 14,28
Range 30" wide
DISHWASHER
Standard STD Basic Stainless Steel 28
MICROWAVE /
HOODFAN Standard STD Basic Stainless Steel 28
WASHING
MACHINE/DRYER Standard STD White 28

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Approved By :

7 a7

I 4

i

Ll L

¥
V

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
\1192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Deerfield\Block R\R04\DC\DV2 R04 Co

Date: December 16th, 2020

Date: December 16th, 2020

Date: éz(' 22 :2 D’JQ




CONDOMINIUM HOME COLOUR CHART

Community: Deerfield Village II|Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1290 |Sales Rep: |  Nicole Trudel

Lot No: R04 Civic Address: 735-H Dearborn Private
Valecraft Purchaser(s): Jacob Joseph Alexander Model Name/#: 5310

Purchaser(s): Melina Marchand Closing Date: Nov 16-2021

CERAMIC & GROUT SELECTIONS

STD/UPG #

MANUFACTURER/SERIES/ |GROUT LEVEL
ROOM AREA
SIZE/COLOUR/CODE SELECTION
ENTRY FLOOR Ceratec Authentik Rhapsody 11.8"x23.6" Bronze Floor Tile +
Grey (Rectangular 1/3 staggered side to 908 Dove Gray | UPG Install + UPG 34,37
side install) Grout
STORAGE ROOM FLOOR
N/A N/A N/A N/A
WALL
N/A
N/A N/A
INSERT OR T /
BORDER N/A
MECHANICAL ROOM  (FLOOR
Euro Pasha Davenport 13"x13" Ice 908 Dove Gr STD Floor Tile + 34
(Standard Square Install) ove bray UPG Grout
LAUNDRY ROOM FLOOR ]
Euro Pasha Davenport 13"x13" Ice 908 Dove Gra STD Floor Tile + 34
(Standard Square Install) oV Y UPG Grout
WALL
N/A
A
SRR OR N/A N/A N/,
BORDER N/A
KITCHEN FLOOR Ceratec Authentik Rhapsody 11.8"x23.6" Bronze Floor Tile +
Grey (Rectangular 1/3 staggered side to 908 Dove Gray | UPG Install + UPG 17,32,34
- side install) Grout
BACKSPLASH B
Ceratec'Feng Shui 3.9"x 7.9" White
Bevelled (Horizontal brick install) Bronze Wall Tile +
i + 16 6
—rToR 931 Standard White | UPG Irg:zllt STD X4
BORDER N/A
DINETTE FLOOR
N/A N/A N/A N/A
MAIN BATHROOM FLOOR Ceratec Authentik Rhapsody 11.8"x23.6" Bronze Floor Tile +
Grey (Rectangular 1/3 staggered side to 908 Dove Gray | UPG Install + UPG 18, 33,34
side install) Grout
WALL Olympia New Serenity 8"x16" Bright
Arctic White QT.SR.ARW.0816.BR Bronze Wall Tile +
(Horizontal 1/3 offset Brick Install) | 931 Standard White | UPG Install + STD 19,20
INSERT OR Grout
BORDER N/A
ENSUITE BATHROOM  |FLOOR Ceratec Authentik Rhapsody 11.8"x23.6" Bronze Floor Tile +
Grey (Rectangular 1/3 staggered side to 908 Dove Gray | UPG Install + UPG 21,22, 34
side install) Grout
Mxhle Olympia New Serenity 8"x16" Bright
Arctic White QT.SR.ARW.0816.BR Bronze Wall Tile +
(Horizontal 1/3 offset Brick Install) | 931 Standard White | UPG Install + STD 23,24
INSERT OR Grout
BORDER N/A

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Approved By :

[

( JA

R

A

W

7

\/
v

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
\\192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Deerfield\Block RIR0O4\DC\DV2 R04 Co

Date:

Date:

December 16th, 2020

December 16th, 2020

p o
Date: Zzazﬁ )24 5&’3“)20)2(_)




CONDOMINIUM HOME COLOUR CHART
Community: Deerfield Village II|Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1290 [Sales Rep: | Nicole Trudel
Lot No: R04 Civic Address: 735-H Dearborn Private
‘ / alecraﬁ Purchaser(s): Jacob Joseph Alexander Model Name/#: 5310
Purchaser(s): Melina Marchand Closing Date: 16-2021
FLOORING SELECTIONS
ROOM CARPET/UNDERPAD OR HARDWOOD LEVEL STD/UPG #
MAIN FLOOR
HALLWAY N/A N/A N/A
KITCHEN
N/A N/A N/A
PINING ROOM. Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Designer Collection Estate Series White Oak Celtik UPG 1
Character Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4" Wide, Pure Genius
R
LIKNGROOM Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Designer Collection Estate Series White Oak Celtik UPG 1
Character Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4" Wide, Pure Genius
MAIN STAIRS L1 Carpet + L1
i i +
Beaulieu A6133 Montara 86590 Rustic Wool + Upgrade Underpad Underpad 40,41
DR L Y
BEDRGOMHARELA Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Designer Collection Estate Series White Oak Celtik UPG 1
Character Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4" Wide, Pure Genius
MASTER BEDROOM i L1
Beaulieu A6133 Montara 86590 Rustic Wool + Upgrade Underpad Apet 7,38
Underpad
BEDROOM # 2 Lie 1
Beaulieu A6133 Montara 86590 Rustic Wool + Upgrade Underpad ATpet 8,39
Underpad
STAIRS FROM FOYER
N/A N/A N/A

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Purchaser's Signature(s)

Approved By :

2 s 7. L7 4
—— 5
r//z / 4

Z

7W/m/

\LZ/(V/

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
\1192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Deerfield\Block R\R04\DC\DV2 R04 Co

Date: December 16th, 2020

Date: December 16th, 2020

Date: W (Y CQ?)QQQ,()




CONDOMINIUM HOME COLOUR CHART

| Community: Deerfield Village II|Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1290 |Sales Rep: |  Nicole Trudel
Lot No: RO4 Civic Address: 735-H Dearborn Private
s ;alecraﬁ Purchaser(s): Jacob Joseph Alexander Model Name/#: 5310
Purchaser(s): Melina Marchand ClOSiI’E Date: Nov 16-2021
PLUMBING FIXTURES
ROOM FIXTURE STYLE FINISH STD/UPG#
KITCHEN SINK Franke Cube CUX120-CA Stainless Steel Double Bowl 9" deep .
: : Stainless Steel 29
undermount kitchen sink
FAUCET
Delta Marley Single Handle, Single Hole Pull-down 986LF-AR |  Arctic Stainless 36
ENSUITE BATHROOM  [SINK
Standard White STD
VANITY FAUCET Delta Trinsic Single Handle High-Arc Lavatory Faucet 559HA1
Matte Black 27
BL-DST
WATER CLOSET
Standard White STD
SHOWER .
Standard White/ Chrome / STD
Clear Glass
SHOWER Delta Trinsic Shower Faucet T14259-BL-RI0000-UNBX with | o 26
FAUCET H20 kinetic raincan shower head atte blac
MAIN BATHROOM SINK
Standard White STD
VANITY FAUCET
. Standard Chrome STD
WATER CLOSET
Standard White STD
TUB/SHOWER
Standard White STD
TUB/SHOWER
FAUCET Standard Chrome STD
POWDER ROOM PEDESTAL
N/A N/A N/A
SINK FAUCET
N/A N/A N/A
WATER CLOSET
N/A N/A N/A
NOTE: All fixtures are white as standard
Purchaser's Signature(s) : ¥ ///M///// Date: December 16th, 2020
RO
Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date: December 16th, 2020
Approved By : Date:
INTERIOR HANDRAILS AND SPINDLES
WOOD STYLE STAIN/COLOUR STD/UPG #
HANDRAIL
Red Oak Colonial SB214 stD, [|
BRACKET (if applicable) )
Red Oak Colonial SB214 sTD) !/
SPINDLES
Red Oak Colonial SB214 sto, I\
POSTS
Red Oak Colonial SB214 STD, ||
NOSINGS
Red Oak N/A SB214 sTD, I\
HARDWOOD
STAIRCASE N/A N/A
(WHERE APPLICABLE)

Purchaser's Signature(s) : ><//////

ALy nice)

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Approved By :

.

Date:

27—

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
\\192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Deerfield\Block RIRO4\DC\DV2 R04 Co

Date: December 16th, 2020

Date: December 16th, 2020




